
FY	
  16	
  Budget	
  Status	
  for	
  History,	
  Archival	
  and	
  Education	
  Programs	
  
(updated	
  7/28/15)	
  

	
  

Agency	
   FY	
  15	
   Request	
   House	
   Senate	
  
National	
  Archives	
  &	
  Records	
  Administration	
  (Operating	
  Expenses)	
   365	
   372	
   369	
   372	
  
National	
  Historical	
  Publications	
  &	
  Records	
  Commission	
   5	
   5	
   5	
   5	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
International	
  Education	
  &	
  Foreign	
  Language	
  Studies	
   72	
   81	
   72	
   47	
  
Title	
  VI-­‐A&B	
  (Domestic	
  Programs)	
   65	
   73.4	
   65	
   43.5	
  
Fulbright-­‐Hays	
  (Overseas	
  Programs)	
   7	
   7.5	
   7	
   3.5	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
National	
  Endowment	
  for	
  the	
  Humanities	
  	
   146	
   148	
   146	
   146	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Institute	
  of	
  Museum	
  and	
  Library	
  Services	
  	
   227.8	
   237.4	
   227.8	
   227.8	
  
Library	
  Programs	
   181	
   186.5	
   181	
   181	
  
Museum	
  Programs	
   30	
   35	
   28.7	
   28.7	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Smithsonian	
  Institution	
   819	
   936	
   819.5	
   819.5	
  
Salaries	
  &	
  Expenses	
   675	
   736	
   680.4	
   689.5	
  
Facilities	
  Capital	
   144	
   200	
   139.1	
   130	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Wilson	
  Center	
  for	
  International	
  Scholars	
   10.5	
   10.4	
   10.4	
   10.5	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
National	
  Park	
  Service	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Historic	
  Preservation	
  Programs	
   56.4	
   90	
   61	
   61.4	
  
National	
  Recreation	
  and	
  Preservation	
   63	
   54	
   62.4	
   63	
  
Heritage	
  Partnership	
  Programs	
   20.3	
   10	
   19.6	
   20.3	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
Library	
  of	
  Congress	
   591	
   624	
   591.4	
   593.1	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  

Amounts	
  are	
  in	
  millions	
  of	
  $	
  
Total	
  reflects	
  the	
  furthest	
  the	
  bill	
  has	
  proceeded	
  in	
  House	
  or	
  
Senate.	
  It	
  does	
  not	
  indicate	
  the	
  bill	
  has	
  passed	
  that	
  body.	
  
	
  
	
  


