FY 16 Budget Status for History, Archival and Education Programs (updated 7/28/15)

Agency	FY 15	Request	House	Senate
National Archives & Records Administration (Operating Expenses)	365	372	369	372
National Historical Publications & Records Commission	5	5	5	5
Intermedia ad Education C. Foreign Laurence Chadia	72	04	72	47
International Education & Foreign Language Studies	72	81	72	47
Title VI-A&B (Domestic Programs)	65	73.4	65	43.5
Fulbright-Hays (Overseas Programs)	7	7.5	7	3.5
National Endowment for the Humanities	146	148	146	146
Institute of Museum and Library Services	227.8	237.4	227.8	227.8
Library Programs	181	186.5	181	181
Museum Programs	30	35	28.7	28.7
Smithsonian Institution	819	936	819.5	819.5
Salaries & Expenses	675	736	680.4	689.5
Facilities Capital	144	200	139.1	130
Wilson Center for International Scholars	10.5	10.4	10.4	10.5
National Park Service				
Historic Preservation Programs	56.4	90	61	61.4
National Recreation and Preservation	63	54	62.4	63
Heritage Partnership Programs	20.3	10	19.6	20.3
Library of Congress	591	624	591.4	593.1

Amounts are in millions of \$

Total reflects the furthest the bill has proceeded in House or Senate. It does not indicate the bill has passed that body.